Incident Date Report Number

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3600 BERDNICK ST
KIRCHOFF/ROUTE 53
62 MAGNOLIA

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4001 PARK DR
2300 PLUM GROVE RD
980 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:4645
CALVERT DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

2900 ALGONQUIN RD
4462 SHADY CT

3110 BROCKWAY ST
2164 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM
GROVE RD

62 ARBOR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

4702 ARBOR DR

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/19/2024 7:18:25 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024

2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024
2/17/2024

RMP24-000332

RMP24-000333

RMP24-000334
RMP24-000335

RMP24-000336

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
3514 THRUSH LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2900 STARLING LN

APPROX LOC:3602
BOBWHITE LN

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3401 CENTRAL RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:3800 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4718 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

3275 KIRCHOFF RD

QUENTIN RD /
ARLINGDALE DR

CODE 2

ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
THEFT

ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

HAZARD

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:18:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/17/2024 3477 ALGONQUIN RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024 RMP24-000337 4001 ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED SUBJECT REPORT WITH ARREST

2/19/2024 7:18:25 AM



