



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/17/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		KIRCHOFF/ROUTE 53	PREMISES CHECK	
2/17/2024		62 MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC: MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC:4645 CALVERT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2024		2900 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2024		4462 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/17/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		62 ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/17/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/17/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		3514 THRUSH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2024		2900 STARLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC:3602 BOBWHITE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/17/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024	RMP24-000332	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC:3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2024	RMP24-000333	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/17/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024	RMP24-000334	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
2/17/2024	RMP24-000335	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2024		3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024	RMP24-000336	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/17/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024		QUENTIN RD / ARLINGDALE DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/17/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/17/2024	RMP24-000337	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH ARREST